

## Hanns-Peter Storr

## Deputy Chairman of the Supervisory Board, Deutsche Pfandbriefbank AG, Munich

Date and Place of Birth October 11th, 1959 / Schwäbisch Gmünd

**Nationality** German

Date of Appointment May 12<sup>th</sup>, 2021

End of term of office Close of the Annual General Meeting in 2025, which resolves on the formal

approval for the 2024 financial year

**Professional Career:** 

**Deutsche Bank AG, Stuttgart** 

05/1987 – 12/1992 Trainee, thereafter Executive Assistant

01/1993 - 12/1997 Credit Management, last position Director and Head of department for

distressed companies

01/1998 – 07/1998 **Deutsche Bank AG, London / UK** 

Credit Risk Management

08/1998 – 12/1999 **Deutsche Bank AG, Hamburg** 

Deputy Head of Credit Analysis Region North

01/2000 – 05/2005 **Deutsche Bank AG, Stuttgart** 

since 02/2000 Member of the Management Board Region Southwest

06/2005 – 10/2007 Deutsche Bank AG, Frankfurt am Main

Head of Workout Germany

11/2007 – 02/2011 Deutsche Bank Privat- und Geschäftskunden AG, Frankfurt am Main

Member of the Management Board - Global Head of Credit for Private &

Business Clients and for Private Wealth Management

03/2011 - 05/2018 **Deutsche Postbank AG, Bonn** 

Member of the Management Board - Chief Risk Officer

05/2018 – 03/2019 Deutsche Bank Privat- und Firmenkunden AG, Frankfurt am Main

Member of the Management Board, Chief Risk Officer

Deutsche Bank AG, Frankfurt am Main

Chief Risk Officer Private and Commercial Clients (PCB)

**Education**: Banker

Master of Business Administration (Diplom-Ökonom) at the University of

Hohenheim

## Supervisory Board memberships and equivalent positions:

Stock Exchange listed Companies: Other Companies:

-none- BHW Bausparkasse AG, Hameln

Member of the Supervisory Board

Chairman of the Risk and Audit Committee